

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: South Loop Elementary School

Contract Number: C1578

General Contractor: Madison Construction Company

Payment Application: #16

Amount Paid: \$ 2,311,077.85

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 12/20/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO **EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER**

DATE:	10/31/18				
PROJECT:	South Loop Elementary S	school			
Pay Application N For the Period: Contract No.:	No.: 16 10/1/2018 C1578	to <u>10/31/20</u>	018		
Bonds issued by	th Resolution No, ad the Public Building Commiss I hereby certify to the Comm	sion of Chicago for the	financing of this proje	Chicago on,relating to the ct (and all terms used herein shall h	e \$Revenue nave the same meaning as in
	the Construction Account a . No amount hereby approve	nd has not been paid; ed for payment upon a pproved by the Archite	and ny contract will, when ect - Engineer until the	mmission and that each item thereon added to all amounts previously pa aggregate amount of payments wi esolution).	id upon such contract, exceed
THE CONTRACT	TOR: Madison Constru	ection Company			
FOR:	General Construc	ction			
Is now entitled to	o the sum of:	\$	2,497,604.43		
ORIGINAL CONT	RACTOR PRICE	\$34,337,00	0.00		
ADDITIONS			0.00		
DEDUCTIONS		\$	0.00		
NET ADDITION O	OR DEDUCTION	\$	0.00		
ADJUSTED CON	TRACT PRICE	\$34,337,00	0.00		
TOTAL AMOUNT	EARNED			\$	25,143,752.00
TOTAL RETENTI	ON			\$	1,523,051.40
but Not t	Withheld @ 10% of Total Ar to Exceed 5% of Contract Pri d Other Withholding		\$1,523,051.40 \$ -		1,020,001.40
c) Liquidate	ed Damages Withheld		\$ -	- -	
TOTAL PAID TO	DATE (Include this Paymer	nt)		\$	23,620,700.60
LESS: AMOUNT	PREVIOUSLY PAID			\$	21,123,096.17
AMOUNT DUE TH	HIS PAYMENT			\$	2,497,604.43

Architect Engineer:

SMNG A, LTD. 11.12.2018

signature, date

APPLICATION AND	CERTIFICATION	FOR PAYMENT
------------------------	----------------------	-------------

AIA DOCUMENT G702

PAGE 1 OF

PAGE

					THOLO
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago		South Loop Elementary School (Contract #C1578)	ol -		Distribution to:
50 West Washington Street - Ro	om 200	1601 South Dearborn Stree	et APPLICATION #:	16	x OWNER
Chicago, IL 60602		Chicago, IL 60616	PERIOD FROM:	10/01/18	x ARCHITECT
FROM CONTRACTOR:	VIA ARCHITECT	SMNG A LTD	PERIOD TO:	10/31/18	x CONTRACTOR
Madison Construction Company		943 West Superior Street	CONTRACT # C	21578	
15657 South 70th Court Orland Park, IL 60462		Chicago, IL 60642	PROJECT #: 0.	5035	
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION Application is made for payment, as shown below, in Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached	connection with the Cont		The undersigned Contractor certiinformation and belief the Work completed in accordance with the Contractor for Work for which payments received from the Own	covered by this Applicate Contract Documents, the previous Certificates f	ion for Payment has been at all amounts have been paid by or Payment were issued and
 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM Net change by Change Orders CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2) TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO 	S S S	34,337,000.00 0.00 34,337,000.00 25,143,752.00	CONTRACTOR: N	Tadison Construction	on Company
DATE (Column G on G703) 5. RETAINAGE:			By: ANTHONY J. CARPIN	O CEO	Date: 10/31/18
a. 5 % of Completed Work (Column D + E on G703)	\$1,510,613.80	-	State of: Illinois	Cour	ty of: Cook OFFICIAL SEAL
b. 5 % of Stored Material (Column F on G703) Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or	\$12,437.60	-	Subscribed and sworn to before r Notary Public: Blugged My Commission expires:	me this 31ST a A Muthull 06/09/19	Dayof RIAF OCTOBER 2018 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires Jun 9, 2019
Total in Column I of G703)	\$		ARCHITECT'S CE		
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT (Line 6 from print Certificate)	\$	23,620,700.60	In accordance with the Contract l comprising the application, the A Architect's knowledge, informati	Architect certifies to the C ion and belief the Work I	Owner that to the best of the has progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) B. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING	\$ \$ \$	21,123,096.17 2,497,604.43 10,716,299.41	the quality of the Work is in account is entitled to payment of the AMO	ordance with the Contract OUNT CERTIFIED.	Documents, and the Contractor
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)			AMOUNT CERTIFIED	\$	2,497,604.43
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS	(Attach explanation if amount ce	rtified differs from the a	nount applied. Initial all figures on this
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner	\$0.00	\$0.00	Application and onthe Continuat ARCHITECT: SI	tion Sheet that are chang MNG A, LTD.	ed to conform with the amount certified.)
Total approved this Month	\$0.00	\$0.00	By:	M	_{Date:} 11.12.2018
TOTALS	\$0.00	\$0.00	This Certificate is not negotiable. Contractor named herein. Issuanc	The AMOUNT CERTICE, payment and acceptan	FIED is payable only to the ce of payment are without

AIA DOCUMENT G702 · APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT · 1992 EDITION · AIA · ©1992

NET CHANGES by Change Order

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

\$0.00

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT & AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT EXHIBIT A

Project Name: SOUTH LOOP ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

PBC Project # C1578

1601 SOUTH DEARBORN STREET, CHICAGO, IL 60616

Owner: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

State of Illinois

Job Location

}s**s**

County of Cook

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR: MADISON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #

16

The affiant being first duly sworm on oath, deposes and says that he/she is, ANTHONY J. CARPINO, CFO of Madison Construction Company, an Illinois Corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract #5035 dated the 31st day of July, 2017, for the following project:

SOUTH LOOP ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

\$2,497,604.43

under the terms of said Contract,

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work as stated:

							Work Completed]					
same as SOV	Subcontractor Name and Address	Type of Work	Original Contract Amount	PBC Change Orders	General Contractor Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amount	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total To Date	Retainage	Net Previous Billing	Net Amount Due	Remaining To Bill
1	Riteway-Huggins Construction Services, Inc., 1030 East 87th Street, Chicago, IL 60619	Earthwork	\$800,000.00	\$22,345.04	\$0.00	\$822,345.04	98%	\$781,942.67	\$20,188.68	\$802,131.35	\$41,117.25	\$740,825.42	\$20,188.68	\$61,330.94
	Thatcher Foundations, Inc., 7100 Industrial Highway, Gary, IN 46406	Piles/Earthwork Retention System	\$644,000.00	\$10,150.00	\$0.00	\$654,150.00	100%	\$654,150.00	\$0.00	\$654,150.00	\$32,707.50	\$621,442.50	\$0.00	\$32,707.50
	Surface America, Inc., PO Box 157, Williamsburg, NY 14231	Play Ground Surfacing	\$157,363.00	\$0.00	(\$4,582.00)	\$152,781.00	50%	\$76,730.50	\$0.00	\$76,730.50	\$7,673.05	\$69,057.45	\$0.00	\$83,723.55
	Fence Masters, Inc., 20400 S Cottage Grove Ave, Chicago Heights, IL 60411	Fencing & Gates	\$74,727.00	\$0.00	\$5,509.00	\$80,236.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$80,236.00
	McFarlane/Douglass & Company, 143 Tower Drive, Burr Ridge, IL 60527	Landscape Restoration	\$199,884.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$199,884.00	20%	\$36,884.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,884.00	\$4,088.40	\$33,195.60	\$3,600.00	\$163,088.40
	Viridian Enterprises, Inc., 3767 N Pulaski Rd, Chicago, IL 60641	Site Utilities	\$472,263.00	\$0.00	\$164,522.67	\$636,785.67	99%	\$631,785.67	\$0.00	\$631,785.67	\$31,839.28	\$599,946.39	(\$0.00)	\$36,839.28
7	Carroll Construction Supply, 1700 Quincy Avenue, Naperville, IL 60540	Reinforcing Steel	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$180,437.89	\$180,437.89	100%	\$180,437.89	\$0.00	\$180,437.89	\$9,021.89	\$171,416.00	(\$0.00)	\$9,021.89
	Leon Construction Company, 1407 South 61st Avenue, Cicero, IL 60804	Cast In Place/Site Concrete	\$2,060,000.00	\$2,684.49	\$65,191.91	\$2,127,876.40	100%	\$1,993,376.40	\$125,500.00	\$2,118,876.40	\$106,393.82	\$1,886,982.58	\$125,500.00	\$115,393.82
	Two In One Contractors, Inc., 4344 West 45th St, Chicago, IL 60632	Concrete - Core Walls	\$1,193,340.00	\$0.00	(\$508,846.00)	\$684,494.00	100%	\$684,494.00	\$0.00	\$684,494.00	\$34,224.70	\$650,269.30	\$0.00	\$34,224.70
	Tribco Construction Services, 200 S Michigan Ave-Suite 200, Chicago, IL 60604	Concrete - Core Walls	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$775,601.00	\$775,601.00	100%	\$775,601.00	\$0.00	\$775,601.00	\$38,780.05	\$736,820.95	\$0.00	\$38,780.05

	Work Completed								Completed		7			
same	Subcontractor Name and Address	Type of Work	Original Contract Amount	PBC Change Orders	General Contractor Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amount	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total To Date	Retainage	Net Previous Billing	Net Amount Due	Remaining To Bill
11	Larmco Company, 20001 Blackstone Avenue, Lynwood, IL 60411	Masonry	\$1,665,000.00	\$0.00	(\$94,594.35)	\$1,570,405.65	82%	\$956,249.65	\$326,229.60	\$1,282,479.25	\$78,520.28	\$877,842.47	\$326,116.50	\$366,446.68
12	Altra Builders, Inc. 650 Central Avenue University Park, IL 60484	Structural Steel	\$2,900,000.00	\$0.00	(\$978,625.00)	\$1,921,375.00	91%	\$1,690,059.97	\$66,890.00	\$1,756,949.97	\$96,068.75	\$1,593,991.22	\$66,890.00	\$260,493.78
13	Schmidt Steel, Inc., 847 S Randall Road - Unit 278, Elgin, IL 60123	Steel Erection	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,220,590.00	\$1,220,590.00	100%	\$1,190,800.00	\$29,790.00	\$1,220,590.00	\$61,029.50	\$1,130,985.00	\$28,575.50	\$61,029.50
14	Jade Carpentry Contractors, Inc., 145 Bernice Drive, Bensenville, IL 60106	Finish Carpentry/Millwork/FRP Panels	\$350,110.00	\$0.00	\$45,034.36	\$395,144.36	40%	\$78,243.24	\$77,921.12	\$156,164.36	\$15,616.44	\$70,418.92	\$70,129.00	\$254,596.44
	See Bofo	Damproofing	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	(\$20,000.00)	\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	Bofo Waterproofing Systems, 14900 Kilpatrick Ave, Midlothian, IL 60445	Damproofing/Air & Vapor Barrier	\$184,065.00	\$0.00	\$35,935.00	\$220,000.00	75%	\$127,000.00	\$39,050.00	\$166,050.00	\$11,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$39,050.00	\$64,950.00
16	Nelson Thermal Insulation Co, 550 Telser Rd, Lake Zurich, IL 60047	Spray Insulation	\$68,528.00	\$0.00	(\$17,938.00)	\$50,590.00	100%	\$50,590.00	\$0.00	\$50,590.00	\$2,529.50	\$48,060.50	\$0.00	\$2,529.50
17	Whited Brothers, Inc., 215 W 155th Street, South Holland, IL 60473	Metal Wall Panels	\$71,250.00	\$0.00	\$22,505.00	\$93,755.00	2%	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$1,350.00	\$92,405.00
18	MW Powell Company, 3445 South Lawndale Avenue, Chicago, IL 60623	Roofing	\$670,000.00	\$0.00	\$24,174.38	\$694,174.38	86%	\$524,832.08	\$70,142.30	\$594,974.38	\$34,708.72	\$490,123.36	\$70,142.30	\$133,908.72
19	ASC Insulation & Fireproofing, Inc., 607 Church Road, Elgin, IL 60123	Sprayed Fireproofing	\$126,643.00	\$0.00	\$50,757.00	\$177,400.00	97%	\$172,400.00	\$0.00	\$172,400.00	\$8,870.00	\$163,530.00	\$0.00	\$13,870.00
20	LaForce, Inc., 1060 West Mason Street, Green Bay, WI 54303	Doors, Frames & Hardware	\$275,000.00	\$0.00	\$18,000.00	\$293,000.00	80%	\$170,086.94	\$63,986.00	\$234,072.94	\$23,407.29	\$153,078.25	\$57,587.40	\$82,334.35
21	Industrial Door Company, Inc., 1555 Landmeier Rd, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007	Overhead Coiling Doors	\$3,900.00	\$0.00	(\$300.00)	\$3,600.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,600.00
22	Alumital Corporation 1401 E Higgins Rd, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007	Storefront	\$435,000.00	\$0.00	\$153,525.00	\$588,525.00	26%	\$117,684.63	\$35,076.00	\$152,760.63	\$15,276.06	\$105,916.17	\$31,568.40	\$451,040.43
23	Clearpointe Construction, LLC, 15941 Harlem Ave- Unit 328, Tinley Park, IL 60477	Windows	\$390,000.00	\$0.00	\$32,844.00	\$422,844.00	86%	\$323,912.00	\$38,000.00	\$361,912.00	\$21,142.20	\$291,520.80	\$49,249.00	\$82,074.20
24	Harmony Products, Inc., 20 Church Road, Emigsville, PA 17318	Exterior Window Guards	\$52,500.00	\$0.00	(\$8,500.00)	\$44,000.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$44,000.00
	Indiana Wire Products, Inc., 915 N Ireland St, Greensburg, IN 47240	Interior Window Guards	\$22,500.00	\$0.00	(\$12,959.00)	\$9,541.00	50%	\$0.00	\$4,770.50	\$4,770.50	\$477.05	\$0.00	\$4,293.45	\$5,247.55
	Tee Jay Service Co., Inc., 958 Corporate Blvd, Aurora, IL 60502	Auto Doors	\$8,414.00	\$0.00	(\$214.00)	\$8,200.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,200.00
"	Toro Construction Corporation, 4556 West 61st Street, Chicago, IL 60415	Drywall/Rough Carpentry/ACT	\$3,110,000.00	\$0.00	\$137,052.40	\$3,247,052.40	70%	\$1,846,788.32	\$435,764.10	\$2,282,552.42	\$162,352.62	\$1,684,435.70	\$435,764.10	\$1,126,852.60
28	Skyline Plastering, Inc., 232 Westgate Drive Carol Stream, IL 60188	Plaster	\$168,100.00	\$0.00	(\$15,600.00)	\$152,500.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$152,500.00

						Work Completed								
same	Subcontractor	Type of Work	Original Contract Amount	PBC Change Orders	General Contractor Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amount	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total To Date	Retainage	Net Previous Billing	Net Amount Due	Remaining To Bill
29	CE Korsgard Company, 819 N Central Avenue, Wood Dale, IL 60191	Ceramic & Quarry Tile	\$232,423.00	\$0.00	\$77,577.00	\$310,000.00	38%	\$72,286.97	\$46,629.03	\$118,916.00	\$11,891.60	\$65,058.27	\$41,966.13	\$202,975.60
30	ProStar Surfaces, Inc., 11019 N Towne Square Ro Ste 5, Mequon, WI 53092	d-Wood Flooring	\$128,000.00	\$0.00	\$3,624.00	\$131,624.00	72%	\$0.00	\$94,225.00	\$94,225.00	\$9,422.50	\$0.00	\$84,802.50	\$46,821.50
31	Mr. David's Flooring Int'l, 865 W Irving Park Rd, Itasca, IL 60143	Resilient Flooring/Carpet	\$637,516.00	\$0.00	(\$16,965.00)	\$620,551.00	63%	\$392,975.00	\$0.00	\$392,975.00	\$39,297.50	\$353,677.50	\$0.00	\$266,873.50
32	Continental Painting & Decorating, Inc., 2255 S Wabash Ave, Chicago, IL 60616	Painting	\$204,995.00	\$0.00	\$12,199.00	\$217,194.00	34%	\$39,194.55	\$34,404.70	\$73,599.25	\$7,359.93	\$35,275.10	\$30,964.23	\$150,954.68
33	Artlow Systems, Inc. 170 S Gary Avenue, Carol Stream, IL 60188	Epoxy Flooring	\$54,376.00	\$0.00	\$6,709.00	\$61,085.00	7%	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$4,500.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$0.00	\$57,035.00
34	J Laurenzo Specialty Products, 3100 Justin Dr Urbandale, IA 50322	Visual Display Units	\$28,045.00	\$0.00	\$7,943.00	\$35,988.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35,988.00
35	Diskey Sign Co., 450 E Brackenridge Street Fort Wayne, IN 42862	Signage - Interior	\$61,928.00	\$0.00	(\$48,678.00)	\$13,250.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,250.00
36	Quantum Sign Corp 693 Heartland Drive Sugar Grove, IL 60554	Signage - Dimensional	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00
37	Commercial Specialties, Inc., 2255 Lois Dr - #9, Rolling Meadows, IL 60008	Toilet Compartments	\$50,200.00	\$0.00	(\$11,200.00)	\$39,000.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$39,000.00
38	RHL Enterprises, LLC, 832 Anita Avenue Antioch, IL 60002	Operable Partitions	\$12,336.00	\$0.00	(\$336.00)	\$12,000.00	92%	\$4,922.00	\$6,128.00	\$11,050.00	\$1,105.00	\$4,429.80	\$5,515.20	\$2,055.00
39	Specialties Direct, Inc., 161 Tower Dr - #G, Burr Ridge, IL 60527	Toilet Accessories/Fire Extinguishers	\$33,715.00	\$0.00	(\$365.00)	\$33,350.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$33,350.00
	See Specialties Direct	Fire Extinguishers	\$3,683.00	\$0.00	(\$3,683.00)	\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40	PoleTech Company, Inc., 97 Gnarled Hollow Road East Setauket, NY 11733	Flag Poles	\$4,140.00	\$0.00	(\$1,640.00)	\$2,500.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00
41	Carroll Seating, Inc., 2105 Lunt Ave, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007	Lockers/Gym Equip/Science Room Casework/Bleachers	\$143,378.00	\$0.00	\$96,584.00	\$239,962.00	64%	\$0.00	\$153,896.27	\$153,896.27	\$15,389.63	\$0.00	\$138,506.64	\$101,455.36
	See Carroll Seating	Gym Equipment	\$65,845.00	\$0.00	(\$65,845.00)	\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	See Carroll Seating	Science Room Casework	\$35,590.00	\$0.00	(\$35,590.00)	\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	See Carroll Seating	Bleachers	\$19,768.00	\$0.00	(\$19,768.00)	\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42	Boelter, LLC, N22W23685 Ridgeview Pkwy W, Waukesha, WI 53188	Food Service Equipment	\$87,000.00	\$0.00	(\$2,000.00)	\$85,000.00	32%	\$27,163.04	\$0.00	\$27,163.04	\$2,716.30	\$24,446.74	(\$0.00)	\$60,553.26
43	NuToys Leisure Products 915 West Hillgrove Ave LaGrange, IL 60525	Play Ground Equipment	\$112,151.00	\$0.00	(\$28,456.00)	\$83,695.00	100%	\$41,847.50	\$41,847.50	\$83,695.00	\$4,184.75	\$37,662.75	\$41,847.50	\$4,184.75
44	Great Lakes Landscaping	Play Ground Equip Installation	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$48,277.00	\$48,277.00	100%	\$11,717.00	\$36,560.00	\$48,277.00	\$2,413.85	\$10,545.30	\$35,317.85	\$2,413.85
45	C & H Building Specialties, Inc., 1714 S Wolf Rd, Wheeling, IL 60090	Projection Screens/Floor Mats	\$15,500.00	\$0.00	\$6,250.00	\$21,750.00	29%	\$0.00	\$6,350.00	\$6,350.00	\$635.00	\$0.00	\$5,715.00	\$16,035.00
	See C & H Building	Floor Mats	\$6,941.00	\$0.00	(\$6,941.00)	\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	-					,,		70.00	40.00	ψ0.00	ψ0.00	ψυ.υυ	ψυ.υυ	φυ.υυ

							Work Completed							
Item # same as SOV	Subcontractor Name and Address	Type of Work	Original Contract Amount	PBC Change Orders	General Contractor Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amount	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total To Date	al Previo	Net Previous Billing	Net Amount Due	Remaining To Bill
46	Grand Stage Company, 1319 W Grand Ave, Chicago, IL 60642	Rigging & Control	\$98,284.00	\$0.00	(\$33,884.00)	\$64,400.00	49%	\$0.00	\$31,700.00	\$31,700.00	\$3,170.00	\$0.00	\$28,530.00	\$35,870.00
47	Midwest Netting Solutions, LLC, 2009 Johns Drive, Glenview, IL 60025	Sports Netting	\$33,845.00	\$0.00	(\$3,035.00)	\$30,810.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30,810.00
48	C-Tec, Inc., PO Box 1247, North Riverside, IL 60546	Waste Compactors	\$32,978.00	\$0.00	(\$5,478.00)	\$27,500.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$27,500.00
49	Roseland Draperies 74 E 23rd St, Chicago Heights, IL 60411	Window Shades	\$38,150.00	\$0.00	\$6,875.00	\$45,025.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,025.00
50	ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corporation, 355 Eisenhower Lane S, Lombard, IL 60148	Elevator	\$162,000.00	\$0.00	(\$4,540.00)	\$157,460.00	100%	\$112,585.00	\$44,875.00	\$157,460.00	\$7,873.00	\$104,712.00	\$44,875.00	\$7,873.00
51	Garaventa USA, Inc., 225 Depot Street, Antioch, IL 60002	Lift	\$44,799.00	\$0.00	(\$2,682.00)	\$42,117.00	10%	\$4,300.00	\$0.00	\$4,300.00	\$430.00	\$3,870.00	\$0.00	\$38,247.00
52	Nelson Fire Protection, Inc., 11028 Raleigh Court, Rockford, IL 61115	Fire Sprinkler	\$297,614.00	\$0.00	(\$614.00)	\$297,000.00	84%	\$217,100.00	\$31,869.60	\$248,969.60	\$14,850.00	\$202,250.00	\$31,869.60	\$62,880.40
53	Garces Contractors, LLC, 5423 West Division Street, Chicago, IL 60651	Plumbing	\$1,415,700.00	\$0.00	\$22,378.49	\$1,438,078.49	81%	\$1,035,704.20	\$128,761.31	\$1,164,465.51	\$71,903.92	\$963,800.28	\$128,761.31	\$345,516.90
		Subtotal Page 1	\$20,183,487.00	\$35,179.53	\$1,286,237.75	\$21,504,904.28	79%	\$15,028,344.22	\$1,996,054.71	\$17,024,398.93	\$1,030,087.35	\$14,045,636.32	\$1,948,675.27	\$5,510,592.70

		Work Comp		Completed]								
same as SOV	Subcontractor Name and Address	Type of Work	Original Contract Amount	PBC Change Orders	General Contractor Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amount	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total To Date	Retainage	Net Previous Billing	Net Amount Due	Remaining To Bill
54	Wolf Mechanical Industries, Inc., 1192 Heather Drive, Lake Zurich, IL 60047	HVAC - Ventilation	\$1,861,300.00	\$5,324.50	\$0.00	\$1,866,624.50	86%	\$1,496,825.50	\$104,785.00	\$1,601,610.50	\$93,331.23	\$1,403,494.28	\$104,785.00	\$358,345.23
55	McDonough Mechanical Services, Inc., 4081 Joseph Lane - Unit A, Waukegan, IL 60087	HVAC - Piping	\$995,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$995,000.00	82%	\$724,010.65	\$96,841.00	\$820,851.65	\$49,750.00	\$674,260.65	\$96,841.00	\$223,898.35
56	Broadway Electric, Inc., 831 Oakton Street, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007	Electrical	\$4,478,000.00	\$1,195.00	\$0.00	\$4,479,195.00	72%	\$2,942,405.28	\$295,545.00	\$3,237,950.28	\$223,959.75	\$2,718,445.53	\$295,545.00	\$1,465,204.47
										\$0.00	\$0.00			
57	Madison Construction Company, 15657 S 70th Ct, Orland Park, IL 60462	Mobilization	\$343,000.00	\$0.00	(\$71,000.00)	\$272,000.00	100%	\$272,000.00	\$0.00	\$272,000.00	\$13,600.00	\$258,400.00	\$0.00	\$13,600.00
58	Madison Construction Company, 15657 S 70th Ct, Orland Park, IL 60462	Demobilization	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$37,000.00
59	Madison Construction Company, 15657 S 70th Ct, Orland Park, IL 60462	Insurance	\$298,673.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$298,673.00	100%	\$298,673.00	\$0.00	\$298,673.00	\$0.00	\$298,673.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
60	Madison Construction Company, 15657 S 70th Ct, Orland Park, IL 60462	Bond	\$241,024.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$241,024.00	100%	\$241,024.00	\$0.00	\$241,024.00	\$0.00	\$241,024.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
61	Madison Construction Company, 15657 S 70th Ct, Orland Park, IL 60462	General Conditions	\$1,936,720.00	\$0.00	(\$771,413.78)	\$1,165,306.22	73.23%	\$810,272.16	\$43,124.00	\$853,396.16	\$58,265.31	\$749,194.39	\$45,936.46	\$370,175.37
62	MCC	TBD - unlet			\$0.00	\$0.00							Liu -ii	\$0.00
63	Madison Construction Company, 15657 S 70th Ct, Orland Park, IL 60462	Overhead & Profit	\$1,547,230.00	\$1,161.25	(\$475,235.97)	\$1,073,155.28	73.23%	\$781,743.00	\$4,104.48	\$785,847.48	\$53,657.76	\$726,368.04	\$5,821.68	\$340,965.56
64	Professionals Associated	Surveying	\$0.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$8,000.00	100%	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$8,000.00	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$0.00	\$400.00
65	Public Bldg Commission	Contract Contingency	\$1,200,000.00	(\$20,515.24)	\$0.00	\$1,179,484.76	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,179,484.76
66	Public Bldg Commission	Sitework Allowance	\$700,000.00	(\$30,345.04)	\$0.00	\$669,654.96	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$669,654.96
67	Public Bldg Commission	Camera Allowance	\$300,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$300,000.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$300,000.00
	Contracts Not Let													
68		Asphalt Paving	\$53,790.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$53,790.00	0%	-						AFO 700 00
69		Moisture Mitigation	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	(\$5,588.00)	\$94,412.00	0%	1					TEST	\$53,790.00 \$94,412.00
		Subtotal Page 2		(\$35,179.53)	(\$1,286,237.75)	\$12,733,319.72	64%	\$7,574,953.59	\$544,399.48	\$8,119,353.07	\$492,964.05	\$7,077,459.89	\$548,929.13	\$4,903,955.10

							Work Completed							
Item #			Original	PBC	General Contractor	Adjusted						Net		Remaining
same	Subcontractor		Contract	Change	Change	Contract	%			Total		Previous	Net Amount	То
as SOV	Name and Address	Type of Work	Amount	Orders	Orders	Amount	Complete	Previous	Current	To Date	Retainage	Billing	Due	Bill
										L				
70		Sound Control Panel System	\$98,776.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$98,776.00	0%							\$98,776.00
														ψοση 1 7 στοσ
		Subtotal Page 3	\$98,776.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$98,776.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$98,776.00
									Territoria (24	
		Subtotal Page 1	\$20,183,487.00	\$35,179.53	\$1,286,237.75	\$21,504,904.28	79%	\$15,028,344.22	\$1,996,054.71	\$17,024,398.93	\$1,030,087.35	\$14,045,636.32	\$1,948,675,27	\$5,510,592.70
		Subtotal Page 2	\$14,054,737.00	(\$35,179.53)	(\$1,286,237.75)	\$12,733,319.72	64%	\$7,574,953.59	\$544,399.48	\$8,119,353.07		\$7,077,459.89	\$548,929.13	\$4,903,955.10
		Subtotal Page 3	\$98,776.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$98,776.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$98,776.00
		TOTAL	\$34,337,000.00	\$0.00	(\$0.00)	\$34,337,000.00	73.23%	\$22,603,297.81	\$2,540,454.19	\$25,143,752.00	\$1,523,051.40	\$21,123,096.17	\$2,497,604.43	\$10,513,323.80

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$34,337,000.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$25,143,752.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	LESS 5% RETAINED	\$1,523,051.40
OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA	\$34,337,000.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$23,620,700.60
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$21,123,096.17
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$34,337,000.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$2,497,604.43
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$10,716,299.40

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

ANTHONY J. CARPINO

CFO

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31ST day of OCTOBER, 2018.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

06/09/19

OFFICIAL SEAL

BARBARA A. MITCHELL

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

My Commission Expires Jun 9, 2019